Any additional work beyond BOQ, the selected vendor has to execute the work as per the 

market rate as mutually agreed upon. 

GUIDELINES FOR SUBMISSION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS 

The Sealed bids are to be submitted in two separate envelopes: 

(i) TECHNICAL BID: Sealed Technical Bid, along with a Demand Draft for Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees 
Seventy Five Thousand only), drawn in favour of THE INSTITUTE OF COST ACCOUNTANTS OF 
INDIA payable at  NEW DELHI, placed  in  sealed envelope super-scribed “TECHNICAL BID FOR 
PROVIDING  EVENT  MANAGEMENT  SERVICES  –   62ND    NCMAC  -2025” .   Tender   Document 
received without EMD shall not be entertained.

[...]

The list of documents required to be enclosed with technical bid for getting eligible to be considered 

for technical scrutiny: - 

1.   Demand Draft for Rs.500/- (Rupees five hundred only), if tender downloaded from tender 

section of the website of the ICMAI & Bhubaneswar Chapter (Non Refundable). 

2.   Demand   Draft   for   Rs.75,000/-   (Rupees   Seventy   Five   Thousand   only)   towards   EMD 

(Refundable) 

3.   Signature of the bidder or their authorized signatory on each page of the Tender Documents 

as acceptance of the terms and conditions contained in the Tender Document. 

4.   Details of successfully executed similar work along with self-Certified Copies of the work